## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/19/07 (1)

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 66

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 66.

Amend Senate Bill No. 66 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 3, delete "\$89,514 \$91,304" and substitute "\$95,000 \$99,750"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "GRADE 21" and substitute "GRADE 24"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "GRADE 15" and substitute "GRADE 16"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "\$ 1,942,013 \$ 1,980,831" and substitute "\$ 2,079,913 \$ 2,118,731"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "580,371 588,231" and substitute "623,974 635,619"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "<u>\$3,531,563</u> <u>\$3,578,241</u>" and substitute "<u>\$3,713,066</u> <u>\$3,763,529</u>"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Thyer WLC/WLC - 03-19-2007 17:47 WLC203